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Guidelines 

1 About this timetable 
This timetable contains the examination sessions for the AS Level 
syllabuses. 

 
2 About the sessions 

A timetable with detailed starting and ending times of papers will be 
provided to candidates with their Admission Permits. 

 
3 Time Allowance for Question Papers 

Any time specially allocated for candidates to read through question 
papers and to study maps, etc., is already included in the total time. 
You must not allow any additional time. 

 

4 Art & Design Papers 
Copies of AS Level Art & Design 8251 Paper 1 is to be given to the 
candidates on receipt - six school weeks before the time the examination 
is scheduled to take place i.e., 7 August. 
 

5 Science Practical Test 
All Practical papers must be taken at the times set on the timetable. 
If there are more candidates than available space in one session, the 
invigilator may hold the test in two or more sessions, as long as 
satisfactory arrangements are made to ensure the integrity of the 
examination is maintained. Arrangements must be made to ensure there 
is no contact between candidates who have taken the test in the first 
session and those who are scheduled to take it in the second or later 
sessions, either at the Centre or at any other Centre. DNEA must be 
informed in writing about such arrangements. 

 

 

The following papers are early components and must be conducted on the dates or range of dates as indicated below:   

Syll/Comp Title Range of Dates for 
Examinations 

8251/1 
8207/1 
 

Art and Design 
German Foreign Language 

18 Sept. – 06 Oct. 2023 
18 Sept. – 06 Oct. 2023 
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23 - 27 October 

Morning - Normal start time 08:00  Afternoon - Normal start time 15:00 

Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration Date Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration 

8224/2 Chemistry  1h15m Monday 

23 October 

8224/1 Chemistry  1h00m 

8224/3 Chemistry  2h00m 
Tuesday 

24 October 

   

8207/2 German Foreign Language 1h45m 
Wednesday 

25 October 

8207/3 German Foreign Language 1h30m 

8190/1 

8191/1 

8192/1 

8193/1 

8194/1 

8195/1 

8196/1 

8197/1 

8198/1 

8166/1 

8168/1 

First Language Khoekhoegowab  

First Language Oshikwanyama  

First Language Oshindonga  

First Language Otjiherero  

First Language Rukwangali  

First Language Rumanyo  

First Language Setswana  

First Language Silozi   

First Language Thimbukushu  

First Language Afrikaans  

First Language German 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h00m 

2h00m 

Thursday 

26 October 

8190/2 

8191/2 

8192/2 

8193/2 

8194/2 

8195/2 

8196/2 

8197/2 

8198/2 

8166/2 

8168/2 

First Language Khoekhoegowab  

First Language Oshikwanyama  

First Language Oshindonga  

First Language Otjiherero  

First Language Rukwangali  

First Language Rumanyo   

First Language Setswana  

First Language Silozi  

First Language Thimbukushu  

First Language Afrikaans  

First Language German 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h15m 

2h00m 

2h00m 

8247/1 Entrepreneurship 1h30m 
Friday 

27 October 

   

 
 

30 October - 03 November 

Morning - Normal start time 08:00  Afternoon - Normal start time 15:00 

Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration Date Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration 

8225/2 Physics 1h15m 
Monday 

30 October 

8225/1 Physics 1h15m 

8225/3 

 

Physics 

 

2h00m 

 
Tuesday 

31 October 

   

8234/1 

 

History 1 

 

2h00m 

 
Wednesday 

01 November 

8234/2 

 

History 2 

 

2h15m 

 

8244/1 Accounting 2h00m 
Thursday 

02 November 

8244/2 

 

Accounting 2h00m 

8222/1 Agricultural Science 2h30m Friday 
03 November 

   

 
                                                                                                    06 - 10 November 

Morning - Normal start time 08:00  Afternoon - Normal start time 15:00 

Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration Date Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration 

8256/1 Design and Technology 1h45m 
Monday 

06 November 

8256/2 Design and Technology 1h30m 

8223/2 Biology  1h15m 
Tuesday 

07 November 

8223/1 Biology  1h00m 

8223/3 Biology  2h00m 
Wednesday 

08 November 

   

8245/2 Business Studies 1h45m 
Thursday 

09 November 

8245/1 Business Studies 1h30m 

8231/1 Computer Science 3h00m 
Friday 

10 November 

8231/2 Computer Science 2h30m 
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                                                                                                  13 - 17 November 

Morning - Normal start time 08:00  Afternoon - Normal start time 15:00 

Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration Date Syll code Syllabus/paper Duration 

8227/2 

 
Mathematics  2h00m 

 
Monday 

13 November 

8227/1 

 
Mathematics  2h00m 

 

8201/1 
 

Afrikaans as a Second Language   2h00m 

 
Tuesday 

14 November 

8201/2 
 

 Afrikaans as a Second Language   1h30m 
 

8202/1 

8167/1 

 

English as a Second Language 

First Language English 

 

2h00m 
2h00m 

Wednesday 

15 November 

8202/2 

8167/2 

 

English as a Second Language   

First Language English 

 

1h30m 

2h00m 

8246/2 Economics  1h45m 
Thursday 

16 November 

8246/1 Economics  1h45m 

8233/2 Geography  3h00m 
Friday 

17 November 

8233/1 Geography  1h45m 
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Key to final Advanced Subsidiary (AS) Level timetable 
Subject Code Date Session Duration 

Accounting 8244/1 02 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

 8244/2 02 Nov p.m. 2h00m 

Afrikaans as a Second Language 8201/1 14 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

 8201/2 14 Nov p.m. 1h30m 

Agricultural Science 8222/1 03 Nov a.m. 2h30m 

Biology 8223/1 07 Nov p.m. 1h00m 

 8223/2 07 Nov a.m. 1h15m 

 8223/3 08 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

Business Studies 8245/1 09 Nov p.m. 1h30m 

 8245/2 09 Nov a.m. 1h45m 

Chemistry 8224/1 23 Oct p.m. 1h00m 

 8224/2 23 Oct a.m. 1h15m 

 8224/3 24 Oct a.m. 2h00m 

Computer Science 8231/1 10 Nov a.m. 3h00m 

 8231/2 10 Nov p.m. 2h30m 

Design and Technology 8256/1 06 Nov a.m. 1h45m 

 8256/2 06 Nov p.m. 1h30m 

Economics 8246/1 16 Nov p.m. 1h45m 

 8246/2 16 Nov a.m. 1h45m 

English as a Second Language 8202/1 15 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

 8202/2 15 Nov p.m. 1h30m 

Entrepreneurship 8247/1 27 Oct a.m. 1h30m 

First Language Afrikaans 8166/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h00m 

 8166/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h00m 

First Language English 8167/1 15 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

 8167/2 15 Nov p.m. 2h00m 

First Language German 8168/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h00m 

 8168/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h00m 

First Language Khoekhoegowab 8190/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8190/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Oshikwanyama 8191/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8191/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Oshindonga 8192/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8192/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Otjiherero 8193/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8193/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Rukwangali 8194/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8194/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Rumanyo 8195/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8195/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Setswana 8196/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8196/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Silozi 8197/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8197/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

First Language Thimbukushu 8198/1 26 Oct a.m. 2h15m 

 8198/2 26 Oct p.m. 2h15m 

Geography 8233/1 17 Nov p.m. 1h45m 

 8233/2 17 Nov a.m. 3h00m 

German Foreign Language 8207/2 25 Oct a.m. 1h45m 

 8207/3 25 Oct p.m. 1h30m 

History 8234/1 01 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

 8234/2 01 Nov p.m. 2h15m 

Mathematics 8227/1 13 Nov p.m. 2h00m 

 8227/2 13 Nov a.m. 2h00m 

Physics 8225/1 30 Oct p.m. 1h15m 

 8225/2 30 Oct a.m. 1h15m 

 8225/3 31 Oct a.m. 2h00m 

 


